

Ref. No.: Date: 01 Sep,2021

DST/TDT/WMT/PlasticWaste/2021/05(G)

To,

Dr. Dheeraj Gunwant S/O Mr. Suresh Chandra Gunwant H. No. A/23, Transit Camp, Rudrapur Distt. Udham Singh Nagar, Uttarakhand-263153

Place of Work: Invertis University (Bareilly); GET Group of Institutions – Faculty of Technology, Bazpur, Distt. U. S. Nagar, Uttarakhand

I am pleased to inform you that you have been awarded the Post Doctorate Fellowship of DST Sponsored Project sanctioned to the Invertis University, Bareilly for the Research topic - "Development of a simple and cost-effective waste plastic recycling device based on novel COH-RC method and strategies for optimum endues of residual products". This fellowship is for six (6) months, effective from 1st September 2021-31st March 2022 and could be extended further based on mutually discussed linked with performance. discussed linked with performance.

You shall be working under 3 line of operation:
1. Experimental Cooperation (Modeling and Characterization)
2. IPR (Patent or Commercialization)
3. Energy Efficient Building Materials (New Project- Material Simulation)

Total budget for the project is INR 52,67,806.00.

Further terms and conditions are given below-

1. Purpose and scope of cooperation

The purpose of this Fellowship is to develop research and educational cooperation based on equality and reciprocity.

2. Confidentiality and Non-Disclosure

The candidate needs to maintain confidentiality in terms of information shared during the fellowship.

3. Intellectual Property Rights ("IP"), Publication and Logos

- 3.1. All Intellectual Property (IP) owned by Invertis University Bareilly shall remain its property during and after the termination of this Fellowship.
- 3.2. All IP developed during the course and scope of this Fellowship will be equally co-owned by both candidate and Invertis University Bareilly with each acquiring fifty percent (50%) thereof.



CAMPUS

Invertis Village, Bareilly-Lucknow National Highway-24, Bareilly (UP)-243 123

- Ph. & Telefax: (0581) 2460442, 2460443, 3390000
- Fax: (0581) 3390233, 2460454
 Email: info@invertis.org

B-186, Civil Lines, Opp. GPO, Bareilly-243001 • Ph.: (0581) 2429100, 2429000

www.invertisuniversity.ac.in

3.3. All publications related to research of "Fellowship" period will be equally properly acknowledged by both candidate and Invertis University Bareilly.

I hope that your association with the organization will be successful and rewarding.

With best regards,

Afilandia.

AJITANSHU VEDRTNAM

Dr. Ajitanshu Vedrtnam Principal Investigator

Accepted

Dr. Dheeraj Gunwant

GET Group of Institutions – Faculty of Technology,

Bazpur, Distt. U. S. Nagar, Uttarakhand